Modular FRL
Series Airplus
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice
AI
R
 T
R
E

T
37
Order codes
Version
N : Technopolymer body and metal inserts (not available for size 4)
T : Technopolymer body and thread (not available for size 4)
P : Aluminum body (not available for size 1)
L : Aluminum body, low temperature (not available for size 1)
Size and connections
1A : Size 1 - G1/8” only for N version
1B : Size 1 - G1/4” only for T - N versions
1C : Size 1 - 1/4” NPT only for N version
2A : Size 2 - G1/4” only for N version
2B : Size 2 - G3/8” for all versions
2C : Size 2 - 3/8” NPT only for N version - 1/4” NPT only for P - L versions
3A : Size 3 - G3/8” only for N version
3B : Size 3 - G1/2” for all versions
3C : Size 3 - 1/2” NPT only for N - P - L versions
4B : Size 4 - G1” only for P - L versions
4C : Size 4 - 1” NPT only for P - L versions
Pressure measurement options
    : G1/8” - 1/8” NPT thread
M : Integrated pressure gauge
W : Integrated pressure gauge Right - Left
P : Digital pressure switch
Z : Digital pressure switch Right - Left
Pressure range
A : 0 - 2 bar
B : 0 - 4 bar
C : 0 - 8 bar
D : 0 - 12 bar
Relieving options
   : With relieving
F : Controlled refiel and improved relieving (not available for size 4)
L : Without relieving
R : Improved relieving
Knob options
   : Non-lockable version
K : Lockable version
U : Lockable version with universal key
Digital pressure switch options
A : Cable 150 mm + M8 PNP
B : Cable 150 mm + M8 NPN
C : Cable 2 m PNP
D : Cable 2 m NPN
Example : T173BRMD : Size 3 regulator G1/2” 0 - 12 bar
T 17 3B R M D
Modular FRL
Series Airplus

2
3
Order codes
Version
P : Aluminium body
Size and connections
4B : Size 4 - G1”
4C : Size 4 - 1” NPT
Example : P174BRMP : Size 4 piloted pressure regulator G1”, integrated pressure gauge
P 17 4B R M
Pressure measurement options
    : G1/8” - 1/8” NPT thread
M : Integrated pressure gauge
W : Integrated pressure gauge Right - Left
P : Digital pressure switch
Z : Digital pressure switch Right - Left
Digital pressure switch options
A : Cable 150 mm + M8 PNP
B : Cable 150 mm + M8 NPN
C : Cable 2 m PNP
D : Cable 2 m NPN
P
G1/8" pressure gauge
connection port version
Integrated digital
pressure
switch version
Integrated pressure
gauge version
Modular FRL
Series Airplus
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice
AI
R
 T
R
E
AT
M
EN
T
43
Characteristic curves
Fl
ow
 r
at
e
cu
rv
es
A
dj
us
tm
en
t c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
Fl
ow
 r
at
e
cu
rv
es
Size 4 - G1” P1=10 bar
0 2000 4000 6000 8000 10000 12000

tic
Size 1 - G1/4” 0-8 bar P1=7 bar
Order codes
Example : T171BBD : Size 1 pressure regulator for manifold G1/4”, 0 - 12 bar
Version
N : Technopolymer body and metal inserts
T : Technopolymer body and thread
Size and connections
1A : Size 1 - G1/8”
1B : Size 1 - G1/4”
1C : Size 1 - 1/4” NPT only for N version
Pressure measurement options
B : G1/8” - 1/8” NPT thread
M : Integrated pressure gauge
Pressure range
A : 0 - 2 bar
B : 0 - 4 bar
C : 0 - 8 bar
D : 0 - 12 bar
Relieving options
   : With relieving
F : Controlled refiel and improved relieving
L : Without relieving
R : Improved relieving
Knob options
   : Non-lockable version
K : Lockable version
U : Lockable version with universal key
T 17 1B B D
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Flow (Nl/min)
D
ow
st
re
am
 p
re
ss
ur
e
(b
ar
)
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Inlet pressure (bar)
Flow Q=34 Nl/min

T
51
Order codes
Version
N : Technopolymer body and metal inserts
T : Technopolymer body and thread
Size and connections
1A : Size 1 - G1/8”
1B : Size 1 - G1/4”
1C : Size 1 - 1/4” NPT only for N version
Pressure measurement options
B : G1/8” thread with flanges X
M : Integrated pressure gauge with flanges X
P : G1/8” thread with extended flanges Y
R : Integrated pressure gauge with extended flanges Y
W : G1/8” thread with flanges Y
Z : Integrated pressure gauge with flanges Y
T 17G 1B M 6 C C C C C C
Pressure range
A : 0 - 2 bar
B : 0 - 4 bar
C : 0 - 8 bar
D : 0 - 12 bar
Number of regulators
2 : n. 2 regulators
3 : n. 3 regulators
4 : n. 4 regulators
5 : n. 5 regulators
6 : n. 6 regulators
Example : T171BM6CCCCCC : Size 1 manifold pressure regulators G1/4”, 0 - 8 bar, integrated pressure gauge
Pressure range
A : 0 - 2 bar
B : 0 - 4 bar
C : 0 - 8 bar
D : 0 - 12 bar
Pressure range
A : 0 - 2 bar
B : 0 - 4 bar
C : 0 - 8 bar
D : 0 - 12 bar
Pressure range
A : 0 - 2 bar
B : 0 - 4 bar
C : 0 - 8 bar
D : 0 - 12 bar
Pressure range
A : 0 - 2 bar
B : 0 - 4 bar
C : 0 - 8 bar
D : 0 - 12 bar
Pressure range
A : 0 - 2 bar
B : 0 - 4 bar
C : 0 - 8 bar
D : 0 - 12 bar
Modular FRL
Series Airplus